10-08-1998 SUBSTITUTE **RECOF** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office and the second section of 100845734 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and machine.ed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11: 18 Name of conveying party(ies): United States Air Force Name: DANIEL M. MAGAW Internal Address: AFMO LOYJAZ, Bldg 11 Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: City: Wright-Patterson AFB State: Ohio ZIP: 45433-7109 ■ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ Execution Date(s): April 13, 1998 In this instrument should be recorded on the governmental register in accordance with 37 CFR 7.1(e)(1) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/072,055 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: Thomas L. Kundert Internal Address: AFMC LO/JAZ, Bldg 11 □ Enclosed Street Address: 2240 B Street, Room 100 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City:___ Wright-Patterson AFB AF 01-0465 ___ ZIP: <u>45433-7109</u> State: Ohio (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09/29/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000032 010465 09072055 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

THOMAS L. KUNDERT

Name of person signing

Signature Kmchuf

9 15 98 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

4

S/N: 09/072,055 Filed: 4 May 98

ASSIGNMENT

Application Title: INSERT TO PROVIDE CONFORMAL SUPPORT FOR THE REFLECTIVE SEAL
OF AN OXYGEN MASK
Inventors: Daniel Magaw
Date Inventors Executed Declaration: 3 March 98
Contractor: Krug Life Sciences, Inc
Contract Number: <u>F33615-92-C-0018</u>
Contractor's Invention No.:
Air Force Invention No.: AF Inv D00155
The undersigned inventor in recognition of his obligation as employee of the Contractor to assign
inventions to the Contractor, and pursuant to the obligations of the Contractor to the Government of the
United States under the above contract, hereby assigns to the United States of America, as represented by
the Secretary of the Air Force, his entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each
invention disclosed and claimed in the above U.S. patent application, made jointly with Donald A. Diesel

The inventor agrees to assist the Contractor and the Government, upon request, by furnishing any available information and documents, performing and doing all things which may be reasonably necessary to prepare, file and prosecute such applications and make this assignment effective.

and Curtis D. White, employees of the United States Government, and any substitution, division, continuation-in-part, or continuation of such patent application, subject to the reservation to the Contractor

of any license to which the Contractor may be entitled under the above contract.

The Contractor joins in and agrees to this assignment and, except for the reservation of any license under the above contract, relinquishes and assigns to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to such inventions, and further agrees to furnish to the Government, upon request, any available information and documents necessary for the preparation, filing, and prosecution of such applications for patent.



Notary Public

FOR THE CONTRACTOR

RECORDED: 09/24/1998

Cont	tractor: Wyle Laboratories (formerly Krug Life Sciences)
By	a sell soll
Бу	(Signature of Officer or Agent)
Dat	te 04.13.98
Prir	nted Name Robert M. Ellis
Titl	le <u>Vice President of Finance and Contracts</u>
	1290 Hercules, Suite 120 iness Houston, TX 77058 dress
Joseph P. Kerwin	, certify that I am the <u>Senior Vice President</u>
ne corporation named as Contractor herein, that	
signed this assignment on behalf of the Contr	y signed for and on behalf of said corporation by authority
s governing body, and is within the scope of it	
5 80 (• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
-	Joseph Crum
	(Signature of Secretary or certifying official)
	· ·

Page 2 of 2 pages

PATENT REEL: 9491 FRAME: 0208